



Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India Key Amendments

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (t) of subsection (1) of section 196 read with sections 7, 9 and 240 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (31 of 2016), the <u>Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India has notified Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) (Second Amendment) Regulations, 2022.</u>

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Information Utilities) (Amendment) Regulations, 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 196, 213, 214, 215 read with section 240 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (31 of 2016), the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India has notified <u>Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Information Utilities) (Amendment) Regulations, 2022.</u>

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Grievance and Complaint Handling Procedure) (Amendment) Regulations, 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 196, 217 read with section 240 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (31 of 2016), the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India has notified <u>Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India</u> (<u>Grievance and Complaint Handling Procedure</u>) (<u>Amendment</u>) Regulations, 2022.

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Inspection and Investigation) (Amendment) Regulations, 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred under sections 196, 217, 218, 219, 220 read with section 240 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (31 of 2016), the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India has notified <u>Insolvency and Bankruptcy</u> Board of India (Inspection and Investigation) (Amendment) Regulations, 2022.

Please contact for any query related to this mail to Ms Shivani Mehrotra, Research Officer at shivani.mehrotra@phdcci.in with a cc to Dr S P Sharma, Chief Economist | DSG at spsharma@phdcci.in and Ms Kritika Bhasin, Senior Research Officer at kritika.bhasin@phdcci.in, PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry.

Warm Regards,

Dr S P Sharma



Chief Economist | DSG

PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industry

PHD House, 4/2 Siri Institutional Area

August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110016, India

Tel: +91 49545454 Fax: +91 11 26855450

Email: spsharma@phdcci.in Website: www.phdcci.in

Follow us on











"Voice of Industry & Trade"



PHD House, 4/2 Sri Institutional Area. August Kranti Marg. New Delhi - 110 016 (India) • Tel. ; +91-11-2685 3801-04, 49545454, 49545400 Fax ; +91-11-2685 5450, 49545451 • E-mail : phdcciiliphdcci.in • Website : www.phdcci.in, CIN; U74899DL1951GAP001947











